Reference No.: WTF16F1267798E Page 2 of 41
Waltek Services (Foshan) Co., Ltd.
1 Test Summary
EMISSION
Test Item Test Standard
Class /
Severity

8.1 EUT – FRONT VIEW ...................................................................................................................................... 41
8.2 EUT – BACK VIEW ........................................................................................................................................ 41
Reference No.: WTF16F1267798E Page 5 of 41
Waltek Services (Foshan) Co., Ltd.
3 General Information
3.1 General Description of E.U.T.
Product Name .............  : LED High Bay Light Series
Model No. ....................  : Refer to the model list on page 5
Remark.........................  : All models have same electric circuit only their rated power is different.
Model GK02C200 is one of the biggest power model. Therefore it can
represent other models to performed EMC tests.
3.2 Details of E.U.T.
Technical Data ..............  :
Item Model Input voltage (Vac) Input frequency (Hz) Input Power(W)
1 GK01A050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
2 GK01A100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
3 GK01A150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
4 GK01A200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
5 GK01B050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
6 GK01B100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
7 GK01B150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
8 GK01B200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
9 GK01C050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
10 GK01C100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
11 GK01C150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
12 GK02C050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
13 GK02C200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
14 GK02C100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
15 GK02C150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
16 GK01C200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
17 GK02A050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
18 GK02A100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
19 GK02A150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
20 GK02A200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
21 GK03A050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
22 GK03A100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
23 GK03A150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
Reference No.: WTF16F1267798E Page 6 of 41
Waltek Services (Foshan) Co., Ltd.
Item Model Input voltage (Vac) Input frequency (Hz) Input Power(W)
24 GK03A200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
25 GK01D050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
26 GK01D100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
27 GK01D150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
28 GK01D200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
29 GK01E050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
30 GK01E100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
31 GK01E150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
32 GK01E200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
33 GK01F050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
34 GK01F100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
35 GK01F150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
36 GK01F200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
37 GK01G050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
38 GK01G100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
39 GK01G150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
40 GK01G200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
41 GK02D050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
42 GK02D100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
43 GK02D150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
44 GK02D200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
45 GK02E050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
46 GK02E100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
47 GK02E150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
48 GK02E200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
49 GK02F050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
50 GK02F100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
51 GK02F150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
52 GK02F200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
53 GK02G050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
54 GK02G100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
55 GK02G150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
Reference No.: WTF16F1267798E Page 7 of 41
Waltek Services (Foshan) Co., Ltd.
Item Model Input voltage (Vac) Input frequency (Hz) Input Power(W)
56 GK02G200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
57 GK03D050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
58 GK03D100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
59 GK03D150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
60 GK03D200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
61 GK03E050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
62 GK03E100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
63 GK03E150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
64 GK03E200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
65 GK03F050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
66 GK03F100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
67 GK03F150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
68 GK03F200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
69 GK03G050 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 50W
70 GK03G100 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 100W
71 GK03G150 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 150W
72 GK03G200 AC 110-240V 50/60Hz 200W
3.3 Description of Support Units
The EUT has been tested as an independent unit. GK02C200 is the test sample. The DV&RE tests were
performed In the condition of AC245V/50Hz input. The other tests were performed in the condition of AC
230V/50Hz input.